## IQAC, ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S AKBAR PEERBHOY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

REPORT

Particulars	Description
Event or Activity	NATIONAL SPACE DAY CELEBRATION
Date	23rd AUGUST 2024
Duration	2 HOURS
Venue	SEMINAR HALL ONLINE MODE
Theme	Touching Lives while Touching the Moon: India's Space Saga
Objectives	*To make understand Highlights India's progress *To make students to societal benefits of space exploration
Resource persons/ Trainers / Speakers	Dr. Asma Shaikh Dr. Supriya Deka Dr. Shireen Patel Dr. Babita Yadav
Participants	First year students , Faculty members, schools and colleges
Resources used	Mike, Speakers, PPT, Tables, online portal of NCERT
Outcomes	<ol> <li>To make students aware of National space day.</li> <li>To make them aware about success stories of space mission and achievements</li> </ol>
Sign: Dr. Shireen Patel	Dr. Asma Shaikh

Sign: Dr. Shireen Patel Student Council In-charge

Dr. Asma Shaikh Principal



## Anjuman-I-Islam's AKBAR PEERBHOY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Plot No.15, Sector 10A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703 Tel: 2780 1214 / 2780 0169 NCTE CODE: 113040 (Affiliated to University of Mumbai) E-mail : <u>principal@akbarpeerbhoyvashi.org</u> URL : www.akbarpeerbhoyvashi.org

AIAPCE/Notice .... /2023-24

NOTICE:

Date: 22.08.2024

\*National Space Day\*

The Government of India has declared August 23rd of every year as 'National Space Day' to commemorate the success of the Chandrayaan- 3 mission, which accomplished the safe and soft landing of Vikram lander at 'Shiv Shakti' point and the deployment of Pragyaan Rover on the lunar surface on 23rd August, 2023. Being the maiden National Space Day, it is

Being the maiden National Space Day, it is proposed to organize widespread celebrations throughout the country in the month of August, 2024. You can be a part of this great celebration by participating in the following activities.

- 10 grade-specific modules on Chandrayaan were launched last year which have been translated into 13 regional languages. You can go through these Chandrayaan modules available at: <u>https://ncert.nic.in/chandrayaan.php</u>
- Bharat on the Moon portal <u>https://bharatonthemoon.ncert.gov.in/</u> was launched last year. You can visit the portal and participate in the various activities and achieve certificates.

Dear students, you are cordially invited to join in the celebrations marking this great accomplishment of our nation by engaging in the aforementioned activities through the links provided above, and inform us about your participation by August 23, 2024.

Dr. Shireen A. Patel (Student Council Incharge)

suas Dr. Asma Shaik (PRINCIPAL)







